UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2022621079 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 08/13/2020 10:45 AM Pg: 10of 8

After Recording Return To:
RUTH RUHL, P.Z.

Alln: Recording Berariment

12700 Park Central Lrive, Suite 850
Dallas, Texas 75251

Prepared By:

RUTH RUHL, P.C.

12700 Park Central Drive, Suite 850
Dallas, Texas 75251, and Co-Coungel
Lee Scotl Perres, PC

29 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1010
Chicago, Hlinois 60606

[Space Above This Lin¢ For Recording Data]
Loan No.: 0100257070 |
} FHA Case No.: 137-7158949-703

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixcd Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement {“Agreement”), made this  27th day of | February, 2020
between FLOYD G, BEATY, A SINGLE MAN, whose address is 2032 WEST 80TH FLACE, CHICAGO,
linois 60620

3

Chorower/Granlor™)
and Lakeview Loan Scrvicing, LLC by its atlomey-in-fact M&T Bank, whose address is 4425 Paneé A¢ Leon Blvd,
5th Floor, Coral Gables, Florida 313146

(“Lender/Granteg™),
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Sceurity Deed (the “Securily Instrument”), dated

March 151h, 2013 , recorded  June 6th, 2013 , and recorded in Book/Liber N/A , Page
N/A , Instrument No. 1315735018 , of the Official Records of ~ Cook
County, Ulinois » and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, ihe Security nstrument, which

covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the *Property,”
located at 2032 WEST 80TH PLACE, CHICAGO, lllinois 60620

ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 1 of 6
(FNMA Moedified Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14))



2022621079 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.; 0100257070

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREQF.

SEL EXHIBIT "B" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREQY,

In consideiatisn of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hercto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of Aprii lut, 2020 , the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument
{the “Unpaid Principal Balance™) 7s11.8, § 166,477.03 , consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any intercstand other amounls capitalized.

2. Borrower promises to jzay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Princiral Balance at the yearly rate of  4.000 %, from
March 1st, 2020 . Borrower prom.ises to make monthly payments ol principal and intercst of
U.5. § 794.79 , beginning on the 1st'_/ddy of April . 2020 , and continuing thereafter on
the sume day of cach succeeding month until printipal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of 4000 %
will remain in effect until principal and interest are paidi in 1l If on March 1st, 2050 , (the “Maturity
Date™), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and+hs Sscurity Instrument, as amended by this Agreement,
Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Preperty or any intercs it-the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not 4 natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrovier 12 sold or transferred) without Lender's priov
wrillen consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of ail fos secured by the Security Instrument,

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrow<r untice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is deliversd or mailed within which Borrawer
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. 1f Borrower fails to pay 2nete sums prior to the expiration of
this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security [nstrument wikiout further notice or demand
on Botrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and recuirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all pavments of taxes,
insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, tmpounds, and all other payments that Borrower/ iz chligated to
make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever cancelad, null and
void, as of the specified date in paragraph No. 1 abave:

{2) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security [nstrument (if any) providing for, irisinenting,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
(b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is

affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any
such terms and provisions as those referred to in {a) above.

ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 2 of 6
(FNMA Maodified Form 3179 1/01 (rev, 04/14))



2022621079 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 0100257070

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a} All the rights and remedies, stipnlations, and conditions contained in the Securily Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shatl also apply to default in the making
of the modified payments hereunder.

{b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modificd, and none of the Borrower's obligations or
liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall
this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of
recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any properly or any other persons in any way obligated for, or
liable on, e Note and Securitly Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

() Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole
or in part of the Notz.and Security Instrument,
(d) Al posts and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording

fees, title cxanunation; and attorney’s fees, shail be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security
Instrument, unless stipulaied utherwise by Lender.

(e) Borrower agracs (o make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to cffectuate the terms ard conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall
bind and inure to the heirs, executuas administrators, and assigns of the Borrower,

(f) Borrower authorizes 1¢navr, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to sharc Borrower information
including, but not limited to (i} name, addrees, and telephone pumber, (i} Social Security Number, (iii) credit score,
(iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) accoant halances and activity, including information about any modification
or foreclosure relief programs, with Third Pasties that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure
prevention alternative, or otherwise provide support services related to Botrower’s loan. For purposes of thig
section, Third Parties include a counseling agency, s'ate or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any
insurer, guarantor, or servicer that insures, guaraniees;=0-"s=rvices Borrower’s loan or any other mortgage loan
sccured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, oi<oany companies that perform support services to them
in connection with Borrower’s loan,

Borrower consentis to being contacted by Lender or Third{*zities concerning mortgage assistance relating
to Borrower’s foan including the trial period plan to modify Botrower'=!Gan, at any telephone number, including
mobile telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided to Lendér oi Third Parlies.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted Ly tevd messaging[d.

0. If applicable, by this paragraph, Lender is notitying Borrower ihal any prior waiver by Lender of
Borrower’s obligations to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow [lems is herchy revoked, and Borrower has
been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow Items.

7. Borrower will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loaa Documents as amended
by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to provide for payment 71 arounts due for; (a)
taxes and assessments and other items which can altain priority over the Mortgage as a lien orenrazibrance on the
Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (¢) premiums for any ard #i iisurance
required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if any, or any surig payable to
Lender in liew of the payiment of mortgage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan Documentis;anil (e) any
community association dues, fees, and asscssments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These ifems are alled
“Escrow Items.” Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph.

Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless Lender waives Borrower’s obligation to pay
the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive Borrower’s obligation to pzy to Lender Funds for any or
all Escrow Ttems at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, Borrower shall
pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been
waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such
time period as Lender may require. Borrower’s obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for
all purposes be deemed 1o be a covenant and agrecment contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenanl
and agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow ltems directly, pursuant to a

TLLINQIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Pape Joft
(FNMA Moedified Form 3179 1/01 {rev. 04/14))



2022621079 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.; 0100257070

waiver, and Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under the Loan
Daocuments and this Agreement and pay such amount and Borrower shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any
such amount, Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in
accordance with the Loan Documenis, and, upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in
such amounts, that are then required under this paragraph.

Lender may, at any time, colfect and hold Funds in an amount (a) suflicient to permit Lender to apply the
Tunds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act {“RESPA™), and (b) nol to exceed the
maximum amount 4 lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of
current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Iiems or otherwise in accordance with
applicable lay:

TheFrnds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or
entity (includir | ander, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal Hoime Loan
Bank, Lender shallapnly the Funds to pay the Escrow Items no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender

shall not sivarze Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or
verifying the Escrow ietis unless Lender pays Botrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender
to make such a charge, Uiiless an agreement is made in writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid en the
Funds, Lender shall not be recnived to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and Borrower can
agree in writing, however, that int<rest shall be paid on the Funds, Lender shall provide Borrower, withoul charge,
an annual accounting of the Funds as sequired by RESPA.

If thers is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to Borrower
for the excess [unds in accordance with RESPA, If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under
RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower ag requi/ed by RESPA, and Barrower shall pay to Lender the amount
necessary to make up the shortage in accordancevith RESPA, but in no mote than 12 monthly payments. I there is
a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined uniler RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by
RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amouni necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with
RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loap/ocuments, Lender shall promptly refund Borrower
any Funds held by Lender,

ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Pagedof 6
{(FNMA Modified Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14))



2022621079 Page: 50of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 0100257070

§ ‘:T Cf//"‘-’*’ 202(} %Jf % «é‘;&’?\ (Scal)’"

Date FLOYD G. BEATY \_RBorrower
(Scal)

Date --Borrower
/ - {Seal)

Date —Baorrower
{Seal)

Date —Borrower

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of f«"ﬁdﬁéﬁﬁ i3 §
§
County of (o0 4 §
On this 23 day of k-jm rig 205 , before me,
Chrigtine Brown Legsing fname of notary] a No.dry Public in and for said state,

personally appeared  FLOYD G. BEATY

[name of person acknowledged], known to me to be the person who executed the vithia instrument, and
acknowledged te me that he/she/they executed the same for the purpose therein stated

Ol %\%ﬂ/@m 5

Notary Signature # Christide Biown Leggins
OSSO Chastne Peavn- fengek
CHRISTINE BROWN LEGGINS Type or Print Name of Notary i

Official Seal

Notary Public - Stale of llinois B
§ My Commission Expires Dec 4, 2023 §

Notary Public, State of /44 /at8(3

My Commission Expires:___{ 2- 04~ 20T R

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ILLINOIS) Page 50f 6



2022621079 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 0100257070

Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC by iis 5_/ (2 (20 w

attorney-in-fact M&T Bank —Lender -Date

ﬁz@g‘u, i

Katie H
Printed Name: ; oover
e
fts:

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Stateof  New York §
§
County of Erie 3

Ou tills f g day of Mr, OO0 , before me,
Mary Halllfax

yname of notaryf, a Notary Pubtic.inand for said state, personally
appeared by, Lee Hocuef' ) ! an k?ﬂg Qggrgg N\

{name of officer or agent, title of officer or agent] of Takeview Loan Servicing, LLC by iis attorney-in-fact M&T
Bank

[rane of entity]
known to me to be the persen who execnted the within instrument on hehalf of said entity, and acknoviedged to me

that he/she/they executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

(Seal) MARY HALLIFAX Lﬂ’f L O&

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK Notary \?flatule
NIAGARA COUNTY

IC. #01HAB389915 ‘
CCI;MM. EXP. 04/08/2023 Type or Print Name of Notary

Mary Hallifax

Notary Public, State of New York

My Commission Expires:_ 04/08/2023

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (TLLINOIS) Page 6 of 6



2022621079 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit “A”

LOT 32 IN ANDREW H, MUNRO'S SUBDIVISION, BEING THE EAST 1/2 OF
LOT 3 IN DAVID HUNTER'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, BEAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

A.P.N.: 20-31-111-022-0000



2022621079 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 0100257070

EXUIBIT “B”
(1) The Security Tnstrument executed by FLOYD G. BEATY, A SINGLE MAN

in favor of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for PMAC Lending Services, Inc., a
California Corporation

in the original principal sum of § 172,722.00 , dated March 15th, 2013 , recorded on June 6ih, 2013 ,
in Liber or Baok N/A , Page N/A , Instrument No, 1315735018 , of the Offictal Records of
Cook County, Illinois

Said Security Irstriment was modified by a Loan Modification Agreement recorded on December 4th, 2015, in
Liber or Book N/A; Pase N/A, Instrument No. 1533849274, of the Official Records of Cook County, Illinois.

EXHIBIT “B®



